

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.28397 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.276 OF 2024

Kamlakar Maruti Rakshe ... Applicant / Plaintiff
Vs.
Ashok Dixit ... Respondent / Defendant

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.9555 OF 2025
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO.28415 OF 2024
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO.483 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.276 OF 2024

Mr. Bhupesh Dhumatkar i/b. Mr. Kaizeen Mistry for Applicant / Plaintiff.
Mr. V. R. Tripathi for Respondent / Defendant.
Mr. Brijesh Pandey for Proposed Defendant.
Ms. Charushila Vaidya, 2nd Assistant to Court Receiver.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : APRIL 22, 2025

P.C. :

- . The defendant is granted time of four weeks to file reply affidavit to Interim Application (L) No.9555 of 2025.
2. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List the application for further consideration on 18.06.2025, High on Board.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)