

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2025.06.23
12:29:48 +0530

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9555 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 276 OF 2024

Kamlakar Maruti Rakshe

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Ashok Dixit

...Respondent/Defendant

Mr. Bhupesh Dhumatkar i/by Mr. Kaizeen Mistry for Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. V. R. Tripathi for the Defendant

Ms. Charushila Vaidya 2nd Asst to Court Receiver present.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 18, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Interim Application has been preferred seeking amendment of the plaint in order to add proposed Defendant No. 2 as party to the proceedings in view of the statement made by the Original Defendant that the proposed Defendant No. 2 is the owner of the business.

2. Mr. Tripathi, appears for the proposed Defendant No. 2 and seeks time as the arguing counsel is not available today. At his request, stand over to **27th June, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]