

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.9555 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.28397 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.276 OF 2024**

Kamlakar Maruti Rakshe

...Plaintiff

Versus

Ashok Dixit

...Defendant

Mr. Bhupesh Dhumatkar i/b. Kaizeen Mistry, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. V.R. Tripathi, for the Defendant.

Mr. Deepak Bhalerao, 2nd Asstt. To C.R.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 11, 2025

P. C. :

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Defendant, time to file affidavit in reply is extended till 24th November, 2025.
2. List on 27th November, 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]