



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9555 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 28397 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 276 OF 2024

Kamlakar Maruti Rakshe

...Plaintiff

Versus

Ashok Dixit

...Defendant

Ms. Kaizeen Mistry for Applicant/Petitioner.
Mr. Rajesh Dixit for Defendant No. 1.
Mr. Deepak Bhalerao, 2nd Assistant to Court Receiver.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 27th November, 2025.

P. C. :

1. The matter has been called out after Court working hours.
2. None appears on behalf of proposed Respondents.
3. Stand over to **17th December, 2025.**
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]