

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.9555 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.276 OF 2024**

Kamlakar Maruti Rakshe

...Plaintiff

Versus

Ashok Dixit

...Defendant

*Mr. Bhupesh Dhumatkar i/b. Ms. Kaizeen Mistry, for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Rajesh Dixit, for the Defendant.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 17, 2025

P. C. :

1. Matter is called out after Court working hours.
2. None appears on behalf of the proposed Defendant.
3. Stand over to 13th January, 2026 under the caption "for circulation".

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]