

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 9555 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 276 OF 2024

Kamlakar Maruti RakshePETITIONER

V/S

Ashok DixitRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 276 OF 2024

Kamlakar Maruti RakshePETITIONER

V/S

Ashok DixitRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 28397 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 276 OF 2024

Kamlakar Maruti RakshePETITIONER

V/S

Ashok DixitRESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Brijesh Pandey for the Proposed for the Defendant.

Mr. V. R. Tripathi for the Respondent/Defendant.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.

DESHMUKH J

DATE : 13th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)